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Disposable persona incomel[Z]
(thousands of dollars)

FIPS Areaname 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 p

00  United States 6,389,738,000 6,689,767,000 7,187,588,000 7,480,971,000 7,819,891,000 8,151,227,000 8,634,721,074
01  Alabama 85,889,704 89,022,304 93,705,340 98,256,827 103,723,611 108,849,327 115,138,712
02  Alaska 15,126,695 15,576,693 16,582,016 17,800,723 18,848,332 19,596,522 20,616,141
04  Arizona 98,887,597 105,329,672 115,336,078 121,546,766 130,136,418 137,388,256 148,017,183
05  Arkansas 47,656,651 49,719,829 51,896,680  55,025517 57,324,843 60,537,882 64,558,132
06  Cdifornia 800,227,903 840,396,917 908,421,421 949,844,496 1,002,894,701 1,044,981,150 1,111,432,619
08  Colorado 101,125,452 109,656,083 122,175,115 130,976,398 135,317,697 139,807,414 148,197,713
09 Connecticut 101,189,470 105,479,853 113,910,086 118,824,622 123,200,714 127,138,301 135,095,059
10  Delaware 18,268,835 19,001,269  20,665960  21,688478 23,361,270 24,791,588 26,488,515
11 District of Columbia 17,300,483 17,514,421 19,077,560 21,446,864 22,620,517 23,542,569 25,026,534
12 Florida 351,980,355 370,487,740 398,171,543 418,855,165 441,310,277 462,587,315 496,085,072
13 Georgia 171,364,384 182,605,706 197,964,309 207,823,922 216,592,477 224,590,541 237,430,771
15 Hawaii 27,910,053 28,624,996 30,111,430 30,701,395 32,432,773 34,085,568 36,379,513
16 Idaho 24,034,951 25,497,883 27,239,511 28,944,993 31,058,609 32,206,252 34,402,650
17 Ilinois 308,065,493 318,411,002 340,995,806 348,838,999 359,586,437 370,511,817 389,237,803
18  Indiana 129,405,557 134,236,748 144,059,123 146,576,635 153,292,710 160,728,737 169,196,989
19 lowa 63,064,514 64,411,095 68,495,981 70,140,227 73,549,300 75,507,607 82,114,734
20 Kansas 58,989,239 60,999,657 64,751,475 67,683,704 69,753,427 72,197,945 76,044,260
21 Kentucky 76,589,816 79,693,364 86,422,615 88,537,051 93,841,574 98,121,460 103,354,467
22 Louisiana 86,075,688 87,654,880 91,956,619 98405816 103,893,136 108,154,782 114,050,802
23 Maine 25,907,770 27,037,604 28,727,638 30,507,939 32,554,790 34,300,985 36,239,634
24 Maryland 133,287,628 140,891,170 152,970,399 161,723,275 171,870,800 180,160,051 190,541,733
25 Massachusetts 168,810,416 177,680,198 192,839,055 203,390,337 213,667,257 219,407,026 232,076,444
26 Michigan 227,260,222 238,508,173 253,237,498 260,068,140 267,669,414 281,969,630 290,423,239
27 Minnesota 118,648,068 125,656,414 134,132,209 138,729,518 145,193,610 151,723,572 161,709,444
28 Mississippi 49,346,127 51,019,707 53,940,038 56,691,648 59,115,487 62,462,697 66,255,649
29 Missouri 119,727,814 124,279,240 132,734,215 136,441,447 145,258,557 151,552,342 158,910,159
30  Montana 16,722,439 17,130,988 18,280,780 19,834,941 20,102,262 21,107,523 22,554,664
31 Nebraska 37,973,065 39,508,202 41,271,287 43,183,749 44,181,697 47,344,279 49,474,092
32 Nevada 45,544,710 49,043,465 53,123,247 56,116,735 59,714,532 64,501,129 70,456,895
33 New Hampshire 30,635,004 32,112,680 35438019 36,774,388  39,265365 40,771,038 43,472,344
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New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

BEA Regions

New England
Mideast

Great Lakes
Pains

Southeast
Southwest
Rocky Mountain

Far West

239,618,563
32,967,431
496,302,328
167,117,024
13,351,916
253,439,230
65,247,142
73,590,270
285,338,740
23,831,017
76,188,046
15,854,361
119,490,743
449,159,515
41,017,523
12,917,738
163,292,074
142,016,759
32,804,100
118,570,118
10,607,259

363,291,415
1,190,116,577
1,036,740,620

427,608,977
1,427,794,712

646,261,685

193,507,624
1,104,416,390

247,445,406
33,777,465
515,420,782
175,967,102
13,441,261
262,575,695
68,352,888
76,895,133
295,567,878
24,716,471
80,438,036
16,523,642
125,704,339
478,002,675
42,941,479
13,651,775
172,649,964
149,729,313
33,535,015
123,909,855
11,332,783

380,678,581
1,235,840,926
1,077,641,563

444,819,511
1,498,497,986

685,462,700

206,559,216
1,160,266,517

Printable Version | |

Download Data

importing.

269,957,676
35,660,986
548,702,197
189,004,196
14,487,082
275,725,462
74,326,510
82,018,788
314,199,399
26,330,056
86,508,979
17,504,911
133,501,176
522,985,766
46,661,059
14,644,579
186,231,945
161,428,707
35,307,979
131,662,787
12,104,707

411,889,433
1,325,573,191
1,145,680,676

473,377,160
1,604,611,419

748,309,340

226,461,172
1,251,685,609

279,149,264
39,387,776
556,721,844
195,424,362
14,762,836
280,987,753
79,731,329
85,136,622
321,359,110
27,948,771
89,601,898
18,443,307
138,817,114
548,709,384
49,627,263
15,457,491
198,134,062
168,885,450
37,425,376
136,860,199
13,019,074

432,903,548
1,362,088,835
1,173,331,726

489,384,788
1,682,998,758

789,375,255

242,402,669
1,308,485,421

Help is available for downloading and

Footnotes for Table SA51-52

288,364,704
40,552,401
574,103,161
203,373,455
15,461,854
293,375,172
81,318,973
88,229,194
338,116,087
29,184,864
94,114,423
18,725,516
146,796,416
564,524,357
52,113,047
16,394,017
209,376,159
178,179,312
38,943,046
143,485,103
13,827,145

454,267,007
1,418,436,539
1,217,408,836

512,123,961
1,768,404,904

816,532,149

252,418,760
1,380,298,844

298,543,275
42,703,542
595,770,033
211,212,336
16,878,300
306,819,116
84,824,911
90,683,899
352,222,749
30,589,449
98,435,417
20,459,236
154,703,260
587,445,468
54,052,269
17,244,011
218,544,428
185,028,783
40,563,424
149,218,995
14,658,794

469,450,810
1,475,030,265
1,269,248,295

535,663,281
1,848,762,869

852,362,177

261,832,252
1,438,877,051

315,096,864
45,543,820
629,543,192
224,051,886
18,422,546
320,637,044
89,837,080
95,544,221
369,566,226
32,414,999
103,744,554
22,132,689
164,012,651
623,469,155
57,629,128
18,418,072
233,323,232
199,877,407
42,980,075
157,806,145
15,688,122

497,716,552
1,556,263,064
1,327,301,220

568,807,924
1,964,986,003

906,867,238

278,472,277
1,534,306, 796

1. Per capita disposable personal income istotal disposable personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau

of the Census.

2. Alaskaand Hawaii not included in U.S. or region totals prior to 1960.

. All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
« p Preliminary estimate.
« (N) Datanot available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System
Bureau of Economic Analysis
August and March 2005
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Disposable personal income

Disposable personal incomeistotal personal income minus personal current taxes.

Personal current taxes is tax payments (net of refunds) that are made by persons and that are not chargeable to business expense and
certain other payments by persons to government agencies (except government enterprises) that are treated like taxes.

Persona current taxes includes taxes on income, including realized net capital gains, and on personal property. Also included in
personal taxes are personal licenses. Contributions for government social insurance are not included.

Q. Are salestaxes included in the calculation of disposable personal income?
A. No. Disposable personal income is personal income less personal current taxes. Personal current taxes consists of income taxes,
motor vehicle licenses, and personal property taxes.

Q. Do you have disposable persona income by county?
A. No. Itisnot available from any Federa statistical agency.

All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).

Related Data Tables
For estimates relating to Disposable personal income please see the following tables

. Inthe state annual series; SA51-52
. Inthe state annual series: SA50
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