

Regional Economic Accounts



Regional

Articles Release Schedule FAQs Staff Contacts

 $\underline{Home} > \underline{Regional\ Economic\ Accounts} > \underline{Annual\ State\ Personal\ Income} > SA51-52\ -\ Disposable\ personal\ income$

SA51-52 - Disposable personal income

Help is available for downloading and importing.

Disposable personal income ? (thousands of dollars)

FIPS	Area name	<u>1998</u>	<u>1999</u>	<u>2000</u>	<u>2001</u>	2002	2003	<u>2004</u> p
00	United States	6,389,738,000	6,689,767,000	7,187,588,000	7,480,971,000	7,819,891,000	8,151,227,000	8,634,721,074
01	Alabama	85,889,704	89,022,304	93,705,340	98,256,827	103,723,611	108,849,327	115,138,712
02	Alaska	15,126,695	15,576,693	16,582,016	17,800,723	18,848,332	19,596,522	20,616,141
04	Arizona	98,887,597	105,329,672	115,336,078	121,546,766	130,136,418	137,388,256	148,017,183
05	Arkansas	47,656,651	49,719,829	51,896,680	55,025,517	57,324,843	60,537,882	64,558,132
06	California	800,227,903	840,396,917	908,421,421	949,844,496	1,002,894,701	1,044,981,150	1,111,432,619
08	Colorado	101,125,452	109,656,083	122,175,115	130,976,398	135,317,697	139,807,414	148,197,713
09	Connecticut	101,189,470	105,479,853	113,910,086	118,824,622	123,200,714	127,138,301	135,095,059
10	Delaware	18,268,835	19,001,269	20,665,960	21,688,478	23,361,270	24,791,588	26,488,515
11	District of Columbia	17,300,483	17,514,421	19,077,560	21,446,864	22,620,517	23,542,569	25,026,534
12	Florida	351,980,355	370,487,740	398,171,543	418,855,165	441,310,277	462,587,315	496,085,072
13	Georgia	171,364,384	182,605,706	197,964,309	207,823,922	216,592,477	224,590,541	237,430,771
15	Hawaii	27,910,053	28,624,996	30,111,430	30,701,395	32,432,773	34,085,568	36,379,513
16	Idaho	24,034,951	25,497,883	27,239,511	28,944,993	31,058,609	32,206,252	34,402,650
17	Illinois	308,065,493	318,411,092	340,995,806	348,838,999	359,586,437	370,511,817	389,237,803
18	Indiana	129,405,557	134,236,748	144,059,123	146,576,635	153,292,710	160,728,737	169,196,989
19	Iowa	63,064,514	64,411,095	68,495,981	70,140,227	73,549,300	75,507,607	82,114,734
20	Kansas	58,989,239	60,999,657	64,751,475	67,683,704	69,753,427	72,197,945	76,044,260
21	Kentucky	76,589,816	79,693,364	86,422,615	88,537,051	93,841,574	98,121,460	103,354,467
22	Louisiana	86,075,688	87,654,880	91,956,619	98,405,816	103,893,136	108,154,782	114,050,802
23	Maine	25,907,770	27,037,604	28,727,638	30,507,939	32,554,790	34,300,985	36,239,634
24	Maryland	133,287,628	140,891,170	152,970,399	161,723,275	171,870,800	180,160,051	190,541,733
25	Massachusetts	168,810,416	177,680,198	192,839,055	203,390,337	213,667,257	219,407,026	232,076,444
26	Michigan	227,260,222	238,508,173	253,237,498	260,068,140	267,669,414	281,969,630	290,423,239
27	Minnesota	118,648,068	125,656,414	134,132,209	138,729,518	145,193,610	151,723,572	161,709,444
28	Mississippi	49,346,127	51,019,707	53,940,038	56,691,648	59,115,487	62,462,697	66,255,649
29	Missouri	119,727,814	124,279,240	132,734,215	136,441,447	145,258,557	151,552,342	158,910,159
30	Montana	16,722,439	17,130,988	18,280,780	19,834,941	20,102,262	21,107,523	22,554,664
31	Nebraska	37,973,065	39,508,202	41,271,287	43,183,749	44,181,697	47,344,279	49,474,092
32	Nevada	45,544,710	49,043,465	53,123,247	56,116,735	59,714,532	64,501,129	70,456,895
33	New Hampshire	30,635,004	32,112,680	35,438,019	36,774,388	39,265,365	40,771,038	43,472,344

34	New Jersey	239,618,563	247,445,406	269,957,676	279,149,264	288,364,704	298,543,275	315,096,864
35	New Mexico	32,967,431	33,777,465	35,660,986	39,387,776	40,552,401	42,703,542	45,543,820
36	New York	496,302,328	515,420,782	548,702,197	556,721,844	574,103,161	595,770,033	629,543,192
37	North Carolina	167,117,024	175,967,102	189,004,196	195,424,362	203,373,455	211,212,336	224,051,886
38	North Dakota	13,351,916	13,441,261	14,487,082	14,762,836	15,461,854	16,878,300	18,422,546
39	Ohio	253,439,230	262,575,695	275,725,462	280,987,753	293,375,172	306,819,116	320,637,044
40	Oklahoma	65,247,142	68,352,888	74,326,510	79,731,329	81,318,973	84,824,911	89,837,080
41	Oregon	73,590,270	76,895,133	82,018,788	85,136,622	88,229,194	90,683,899	95,544,221
42	Pennsylvania	285,338,740	295,567,878	314,199,399	321,359,110	338,116,087	352,222,749	369,566,226
44	Rhode Island	23,831,017	24,716,471	26,330,056	27,948,771	29,184,864	30,589,449	32,414,999
45	South Carolina	76,188,046	80,438,036	86,508,979	89,601,898	94,114,423	98,435,417	103,744,554
46	South Dakota	15,854,361	16,523,642	17,504,911	18,443,307	18,725,516	20,459,236	22,132,689
47	Tennessee	119,490,743	125,704,339	133,501,176	138,817,114	146,796,416	154,703,260	164,012,651
48	Texas	449,159,515	478,002,675	522,985,766	548,709,384	564,524,357	587,445,468	623,469,155
49	Utah	41,017,523	42,941,479	46,661,059	49,627,263	52,113,047	54,052,269	57,629,128
50	Vermont	12,917,738	13,651,775	14,644,579	15,457,491	16,394,017	17,244,011	18,418,072
51	Virginia	163,292,074	172,649,964	186,231,945	198,134,062	209,376,159	218,544,428	233,323,232
53	Washington	142,016,759	149,729,313	161,428,707	168,885,450	178,179,312	185,028,783	199,877,407
54	West Virginia	32,804,100	33,535,015	35,307,979	37,425,376	38,943,046	40,563,424	42,980,075
55	Wisconsin	118,570,118	123,909,855	131,662,787	136,860,199	143,485,103	149,218,995	157,806,145
56	Wyoming	10,607,259	11,332,783	12,104,707	13,019,074	13,827,145	14,658,794	15,688,122
	BEA Regions							
91	New England	363,291,415	380,678,581	411,889,433	432,903,548	454,267,007	469,450,810	497,716,552
92	Mideast	1,190,116,577	1,235,840,926	1,325,573,191	1,362,088,835	1,418,436,539	1,475,030,265	1,556,263,064
93	Great Lakes	1,036,740,620	1,077,641,563	1,145,680,676	1,173,331,726	1,217,408,836	1,269,248,295	1,327,301,220
94	Plains	427,608,977	444,819,511	473,377,160	489,384,788	512,123,961	535,663,281	568,807,924
95	Southeast	1,427,794,712	1,498,497,986	1,604,611,419	1,682,998,758	1,768,404,904	1,848,762,869	1,964,986,003
96	Southwest	646,261,685	685,462,700	748,309,340	789,375,255	816,532,149	852,362,177	906,867,238
97	Rocky Mountain	193,507,624	206,559,216	226,461,172	242,402,669	252,418,760	261,832,252	278,472,277
98	Far West	1,104,416,390	1,160,266,517	1,251,685,609	1,308,485,421	1,380,298,844	1,438,877,051	1,534,306,796

<u>Help</u> is available for downloading and importing.

Footnotes for Table SA51-52

- 1. Per capita disposable personal income is total disposable personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census.
- 2. Alaska and Hawaii not included in U.S. or region totals prior to 1960.
- All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
- p Preliminary estimate.
- (N) Data not available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System Bureau of Economic Analysis August and March 2005 <u>Home</u> | <u>Contact Us</u> | <u>Policies</u> | <u>Information Quality Guidelines</u> | <u>Data Dissemination Practices</u> | <u>Privacy Policy</u> | <u>FirstGov</u>

Bureau of Economic Analysis is an agency of the $\underline{U.S.\ Department\ of\ Commerce}$





Regional Economic Accounts





Tools About Regional

Methodologies

Articles

Release Schedul

FAQs Staf

<u>Home</u> > <u>Regional Economic Accounts</u> > <u>Regional Definitions</u> > Disposable personal income

Disposable personal income

Disposable personal income is total personal income minus personal current taxes.

Personal current taxes is tax payments (net of refunds) that are made by persons and that are not chargeable to business expense and certain other payments by persons to government agencies (except government enterprises) that are treated like taxes.

Personal current taxes includes taxes on income, including realized net capital gains, and on personal property. Also included in personal taxes are personal licenses. Contributions for government social insurance are not included.

- Q. Are sales taxes included in the calculation of disposable personal income?
- A. No. Disposable personal income is personal income less personal current taxes. Personal current taxes consists of income taxes, motor vehicle licenses, and personal property taxes.
- Q. Do you have disposable personal income by county?
- A. No. It is not available from any Federal statistical agency.

All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).

Related Data Tables

For estimates relating to Disposable personal income please see the following tables

In the <u>state annual</u> series: SA51-52
In the <u>state annual</u> series: SA50

Home | Contact Us | Policies | Information Quality Guidelines | Data Dissemination Practices | Privacy Policy | FirstGov

Bureau of Economic Analysis is an agency of the U.S. Department of Commerce

